SMD Zener Diode
    Voltage: 2.4 to 75 Volts
    Power: 500 mWatts
    RoHS Device
Page 1
REV:B
Features
   -Silicon epitaxial power Zener diodes.

0.055 (1.40)
0.063 (1.60)
Maximum Rating And Electrical Characteristics
(TA=25°C, unless otherwise noted)
   -Polarity: Color band denotes cathode end.
Circuit diagram
Company reserves the right to improve product design , functions and reliability without notice.
SMD Zener Diode
Page 2
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS(TA = 25°C)
REV:B
QW-BZ012
Typ. Temp.
Coefficient
Nom. Min. Max. ohm mA ohm mA uA V
CZRL55C2V4-G 2.4 2.28 2.56 85 5.0 600 1.0 50.0 1.0 -0.09~-0.06
CZRL55C2V7-G 2.7 2.50 2.90 85 5.0 600 1.0 10.0 1.0 -0.09~-0.06
CZRL55C3V0-G 3.0 2.80 3.20 90 5.0 600 1.0 4.0 1.0 -0.08~-0.05
CZRL55C3V3-G 3.3 3.10 3.50 90 5.0 600 1.0 2.0 1.0 -0.08~-0.05
CZRL55C3V6-G 3.6 3.40 3.80 90 5.0 600 1.0 2.0 1.0 -0.08~-0.05
CZRL55C3V9-G 3.9 3.70 4.10 90 5.0 600 1.0 2.0 1.0 -0.08~-0.05
CZRL55C4V3-G 4.3 4.00 4.60 90 5.0 600 1.0 1.0 1.0 -0.06~-0.03
CZRL55C4V7-G 4.7 4.40 5.00 80 5.0 600 1.0 0.5 1.0 -0.05~+0.02
CZRL55C5V1-G 5.1 4.80 5.40 60 5.0 550 1.0 0.1 1.0 -0.02~+0.02
CZRL55C5V6-G 5.6 5.20 6.00 40 5.0 450 1.0 0.1 1.0 -0.05~+0.05
CZRL55C6V2-G 6.2 5.80 6.60 10 5.0 200 1.0 0.1 2.0 0.03~0.06
CZRL55C6V8-G 6.8 6.40 7.20 8 5.0 150 1.0 0.1 3.0 0.03~0.07
CZRL55C7V5-G 7.5 7.00 7.90 7 5.0 50 1.0 0.1 5.0 0.03~0.07
CZRL55C8V2-G 8.2 7.70 8.70 7 5.0 50 1.0 0.1 6.2 0.03~0.08
CZRL55C9V1-G 9.1 8.50 9.60 10 5.0 50 1.0 0.1 6.8 0.03~0.09
CZRL55C10-G 10.0 9.40 10.60 15 5.0 70 1.0 0.1 7.5 0.03~0.1
CZRL55C11-G 11.0 10.40 11.60 20 5.0 70 1.0 0.1 8.2 0.03~0.11
CZRL55C12-G 12.0 11.40 12.70 20 5.0 90 1.0 0.1 9.1 0.03~0.11
CZRL55C13-G 13.0 12.40 14.10 26 5.0 110 1.0 0.1 10 0.03~0.11
CZRL55C15-G 15.0 13.80 15.60 30 5.0 110 1.0 0.1 11 0.03~0.11
CZRL55C16-G 16.0 15.30 17.10 40 5.0 170 1.0 0.1 12 0.03~0.11
CZRL55C18-G 18.0 16.80 19.10 50 5.0 170 1.0 0.1 13 0.03~0.11
CZRL55C20-G 20.0 18.80 21.20 55 5.0 220 1.0 0.1 15 0.03~0.11
CZRL55C22-G 22.0 20.80 23.30 55 5.0 220 1.0 0.1 16 0.04~0.12
CZRL55C24-G 24.0 22.80 25.60 80 5.0 220 1.0 0.1 18 0.04~0.12
CZRL55C27-G 27.0 25.10 28.90 80 5.0 220 1.0 0.1 20 0.04~0.12
CZRL55C30-G 30.0 28.00 32.00 80 5.0 220 1.0 0.1 22 0.04~0.12
CZRL55C33-G 33.0 31.00 35.00 80 5.0 220 1.0 0.1 24 0.04~0.12
CZRL55C36-G 36.0 34.00 38.00 80 5.0 220 1.0 0.1 27 0.04~0.12
CZRL55C39-G 39.0 37.00 41.00 90 2.5 500 0.5 0.1 30 0.04~0.12
CZRL55C43-G 43.0 40.00 46.00 90 2.5 600 0.5 0.1 33 0.04~0.12
CZRL55C47-G 47.0 44.00 50.00 110 2.5 700 0.5 0.1 36 0.04~0.12
CZRL55C51-G 51.0 48.00 54.00 125.0 2.5 1000 0.5 0.1 39 0.04~0.12
CZRL55C56-G 56.0 52.00 60.00 135.0 2.5 1000 0.5 0.1 43 0.04~0.12
CZRL55C62-G 62.0 58.00 66.00 150.0 2.5 1000 0.5 0.1 47 0.04~0.12
CZRL55C68-G 68.0 64.00 72.00 200.0 2.5 1000 0.5 0.1 51 0.04~0.12
CZRL55C75-G 75.0 70.00 79.00 200.0 2.5 1500 0.5 0.1 56 0.04~0.12
Part No.
Nominal Zener Voltage Max. Zener Impedence
VZ @ I ZT ZZT  @ I ZT ZZK  @ I ZK
Max. Reverse